KTFS - AM Quarterly Issues/ Program
List 4th Qtr. 2018
October, November, December

Monday, October 1* — Governor Asa Hutchinson Monday update on Arkansas
schools becoming national bandwidth leader

Thursday, October 4t - Casa 5K Spotlight highlighting the Court Appointed
Special Advocates program in Texarkana

Friday, October 5" — Spotlight talking with Susan Whitten with the Walk for
Apraxia about walk and fundraiser on Saturday

Friday, October 5t" - Wine and Tapas Fundraiser for HandsOn Texarkana
promoting volunteerism in the community

Saturday, October 6th — Walk for Apraxia fundraiser at Wright Patman Lake
raising awareness for children with Apraxia

Monday, October 8" — Governor Asa Hutchinson Monday update announcing
plans to cut cabinet level agency positions from 42 to 15

Tuesday, October 9" - UCRC Monthly PSA meeting

Wednesday, October 10th - Interview with author Todd Burpo about the book,
Heaven Is for Real and the upcoming Gathering of Authors convention

Thursday, October 11" - Interviewed Amber Lawrence and Pam Beck about the
upcoming Susan G Komen Race for the Cure

Saturday, October 13t - Broadcast live from GoA convention in Texarkana 10-3

Monday, October 15t - — Governor Asa Hutchinson Monday announcing
Arkansas’ 2019 Teacher of the Year

Tuesday, October 16t" — Interview with Dolly Henley, with Hempstead Hall
announcing upcoming Motown and other shows to the Hope area

Thursday, October 18" - Interview with Vickie Nelson with Housing Authority
of Texarkana Texas talking about upcoming class on responsible home buying



Friday, October 19'" — Jerry Cox with Family Action Council to discuss Ballot
Issue One and lawsuit reform in Arkansas

Saturday, October 20" — All day remotes downtown and taking part in The
Susan G Komen Race for the Cure

Monday, October 22" - Governor Asa Hutchinson Monday talking about the
New National Law Enforcement Museum Arkansas Exhibit in DC

Wednesday, October 24" — Greg Knowles with Ducks Unlimited about
upcoming annual banquet at Texarkana Convention Center

Thursday, October 25t — Talked to Velvet Cool with the Texarkana Arkansas
Museum systems about upcoming Rocky Horror Picture Show at Ace of Clubs
House

Friday, October 26" — Night time 5 station remote from Haunted House of
Horrors

Monday, October 29th - Governor Asa Hutchinson Monday discussing the
importance of Town Hall Democracy

Tuesday, October 30" — interview with Jamie Simmons, curator with PJ Ahern
and TMS about the Walking Dead downtown Texarkana tours

Thursday, November 1 — Emily Mulholland with DVP highlighting Domestic
Violence Awareness month

Friday, November 2" - Interviewed Charlie Daniels on his upcoming tour and
stops in Hope at Hempstead Hall

Monday, November 5% - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson Monday discussing
2018 school awards and the Arkansas School Recognition program

Tuesday, November 6" - spotlight discussing Christian Warriors Worthy of
Warmth drive - raising money for coats for the needy in the community

Thursday, November 8" — Decision 2018 — updating Arkansas and Texas voting
results in real time

Saturday, November 10" — Veterans Day Parade in downtown Texarkana -
drove vehicles and did remote breaks to highlight parade and ceremony



Monday, November 12t" - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson Monday
discussing computer science enroliment in Arkansas up 30 percent, topping
8000 students

Friday, November 16'" - talking about the “End the Streak” campaign (18 years
in Texas with fatal wrecks daily) with Marcus Sandifer with Texas DoT

Monday, November 19t - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson going over the
balanced budget after re-election

Wednesday, November 21st — Lifeshare spotlight with Karen Seifert
highlighting blood shortages in the Ark-La-Tex, blood donor levels at critical
stage

Monday, November 26" - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson reflecting on
what he’s thankful for in life and Arkansas

Tuesday, November 27% - Talking with Kathy Graves with HandsOn Texarkana
about Giving Tuesday - National day to donate to a local nonprofit

Wednesday, November 28" — update with Brandon Washington of Texarkana
College about the new manufacturing section of the college opening

Monday, December 3™ - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson talking about
reforming Arkansas’ juvenile justice system

Thursday, December 6™ — interview with Shawn Vaughn, P10 of TTPD about
Shop with A Cop fundraiser — taking area children shopping with cops and
firefighters

Friday, December 7% — Sandi Tutt, founder of Put on Purple for Lupus about
upcoming Draw Down for Lupus at the American Legion post 488

Friday, December 7th- Remote on all stations from Pop-A-Lock for ticket
giveaway and corvette registration

Saturday, December 8! _ remote on all stations at UAPI for ticket giveaway
and corvette registration

Monday, December 10" - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson releasing results
from the Arkansas School Safety Commission detailing their recommendations
on school safety to curb school shootings and violence



Thursday, December 11 - Rhonda McBain with Circle of Friends statewide toy
drive to collect toys and donations for Arkansas Childrens Hospital

Thursday, December 11"~ UCRC Luncheon and Holiday Meeting

Wednesday, December 12" — talking with Dwight Neville with Toys for Tots
fundraiser and fun ride on Sunday, December 16"

Thursday, December 13t - Sam Knox, Atlanta Park Superintendent talking
about Christmas in the Park with special drive through lights and cartoon
characters

Friday, December 14'" - talking Santa 5k Sprint reschedule because of weather
with Velvet Cool Hall - race r/s to Saturday December 15"

Saturday, December 15" — 5 station remote for Christmas promotion - close to
sk people at Mall for Corvette giveaway

Monday, December 17t - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson launches 10-year
program called Healthy Active Arkansas working to curb obesity

Tuesday, December 18" — Lifeshare’s Karen Siefert about the 12 days of
Christmas campaign encouraging donations to combat critical donor levels
over the holidays

Thursday, December 20" - talking with Tiffani Whitehead from the Perot
Theatre about The Ten Tenors concert on Friday and special Christmas movie
screening on Saturday

Monday, December 24" - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson highlighting
foster children visiting the state capitol for Christmas

Friday, December 28" — Special presentation from TX Dot about Philip
Letzenkirchen and Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over campaign

Monday, December 31° - Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson and the 2018-year

end review






